Nominal Voltage
Rated capacity (20 hour rate)
Total Height
Height
Length
Width
Dimensions
Weight Approx
12.8V
 30Ah
125 mm
125 mm
175 mm (6.93inches)
166 mm (6.58inches)
3.9 Kg (8.16 lbs)
Internal Resistance
1.5 hour discharge to 10.5V   12 A
<25 mΩ
SLAUMXLI30-12(12.8V30AH)
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery Specification
Charge
Charecteristics
Discharge
Charecteristics
Charge Voltage
Charger Current
Continuous Current
Maximum Pulse Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Tempreture
Storage Tempreture
Discharge Tempreture
Charge Tempreture
14.6±0.1V
<10A
0°C-45°C(32°F-113°F)
-20°C-60°C(-4°F-140°F)
0°C-40°C(32°F-104°F)
15A
60A(<3s)
10V
Terminal M6
Capacity Retention >85% at 28 days
Cycle Life >85% at 1000
Cylces
M6 [0.236]
16 [0.63]
6
[0
.2
36
]
Charge Curve 25°C (77°F)
12
5
175 166
UltraMax Batteries Ltd, Watkins House Pegamoid Rd., Montagu Industrial Estate, London N18 2NG
Tel: 020 8803 8899 F: 020 8803 8939 E: sales@ultramax.co.uk W: www.ultramax.co.uk
SLAUMXLI30-12-TECH-V1B22
166mm x 175mm x 125